

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2023 Utility Patch Program - BID OPENING 1/18/23

| ITEM NO. | SPEC. REF. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | Bishop Brothers Supply ** | | CARDINAL ASPHALT COMPANY INC | | GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO | |
|----------|------------|--|--------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | 253 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | S.Y. | 3000 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 51,000.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 147,000.00 |
| 2 | 301 | BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE | TON | 1140 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 164,160.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 171,000.00 | \$ 129.00 | \$ 147,060.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 205,200.00 |
| 3 | 304 | CRUSHED LIMESTONE | TON | 20 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 4 | 448 | ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 1 SURFACE | TON | 326 | \$ 228.00 | \$ 74,328.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 44,010.00 | \$ 213.00 | \$ 69,438.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 96,170.00 |
| 5 | 407 | TACK COAT | GAL. | 300 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 6 | 452 | 8" CONCRETE PAVE. REPLACEMENT CLASS MS | S.Y. | 20 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 7 | 452 | 6" CONCRETE APPROACH CLASS MS | S.Y. | 73 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 5,840.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 13,140.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 8,030.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 9,490.00 |
| 8 | 452 | EMBOSSSED CONCRETE REPLACEMENT | S.Y. | 20 | \$ 134.00 | \$ 2,680.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 9 | 608 | 4" SIDEWALK CLASS MS | S.Y. | 40 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 3,360.00 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 10 | 609 | CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMENT CLASS MS | L.F. | 265 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 9,010.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 17,225.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 17,225.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 15,900.00 |
| 11 | 638 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EA | 25 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$ 299,608.00 | TOTAL | \$ 275,315.00 | TOTAL | \$ 304,538.00 | TOTAL | \$ 487,510.00 |

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH